us to Capital Maritime and the exercise of the underwriters' overallotment option, please read "Summary—The Transactions."

   Capital Maritime expects to use approximately $54 million of the net proceeds that it will receive from this offering to repay borrowings outstanding
under a loan agreement under which Fortis Bank, an affiliate of Fortis Securities LLC, is a lender. This loan bears interest at a rate of 0.90% over US$ LIBOR and
matures in February 2017. Please read "Underwriting" for additional information.

46

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows:

• our historical cash and capitalization as of December 31, 2006; and

• our cash and capitalization as of December 31, 2006, on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect the transactions described under "Summary—The
Transactions" assuming no exercise of the underwriters' overallotment option.

   This table is derived from and should be read together with the historical combined financial statements and the accompanying notes contained elsewhere
in this prospectus. You should also read this table in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations"
and "Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet."

As of December 31, 2006

Actual

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents:  $ 1,239 $ 5,000

Debt:
 Current portion of long-term debt  $ 4,979 $ —
 Current portion of long-term related party debt   8,042  —
 Long-term debt   52,554  —
 Long-term related party debt   87,498  —
 Borrowings under revolving credit facility   —  60,000

   Total debt   153,073  60,000

Equity:
 Stockholder's Equity   45,985

Held by public:
  Common units   —  123,455

Held by general partner and its affiliates:
  General partner interest   —  4,409
  Subordinated units   —  92,591

   Total equity   45,985  220,455

   Total capitalization  $ 199,058 $ 280,455

   On February 21, 2007, Capital Maritime entered into interest rate swap agreements on our behalf (agreements that will be assigned to us upon the
completion of this offering), to reduce our exposure to cash flow risks from fluctuating interest rates. No consideration will be given or received upon assignment.
As of March 9, 2007, the fair value of the swaps was approximately $(3.75 million), due to the fluctuation in interest rates since the time the agreements were
entered into.

   Changes in interest rates could occur due to changes in market interest rates for debt with substantially similar credit risk and payment terms. The swap

[…]

underwriters' overallotment option. In the event the underwriters exercise their overallotment option in the offering, up to $30 million of the
dividend (as well as the borrowings under our credit facility) will be reduced by the product of the number of units issued to Capital Maritime in
connection with the exercise of the overallotment option and the public offering price appearing on the cover of the prospectus less the
underwriting discount. The pro forma balance sheet assumes no exercise of the overallotment option;

• The acquisition of the eight vessel-owning subsidiaries of Capital Maritime that own our initial fleet (and comprise our predecessor) in exchange
for the issuance of 11,750,000 common units, 8,805,522 subordinated units, the 2.0% general partner interest, our incentive distribution rights and
the right to receive a $55 million cash dividend;

• The repayment of all debt of the vessel-owning subsidiaries by Capital Maritime; and

• The assumption of all net assets of the vessel-owning subsidiaries by Capital Maritime except for the vessels themselves.

74

As of December 31, 2006

Historical
Predecessor

Offering and other
transactions adjustments

(unaudited)

Capital Product
Partners L.P.
Pro Forma
(unaudited)

(in thousands)

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,239 $ (1,239)(1)  —
   5,000(2) $ 5,000
Trade accounts receivable   534  (534)(1)  —
Insurance claims   68  (68)(1)  —
Due from related parties   3,255  (3,255)(1)  —
Prepayments and other   130  (130)(1)  —
Inventories   192  (192)(1)  —

Total current assets   5,418  (418)  5,000

Fixed assets
Vessels under construction   29,225  (29,225)(3)  —
Vessels, net   168,981  106,474(3)  275,455

Total fixed assets   198,206  77,249  275,455

Other non current assets
Deferred finance charges, net   614  (614)(1)  —

Total non current assets   198,820  76,635  275,455

Total assets  $ 204,238 $ 76,217 $ 280,455

Liabilities and Stockholders'/Partners' Equity
Current liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt  $ 4,979 $ (4,979)(1) $ —
Current portion of related party debt   8,042  (8,042)(1)  —
Trade accounts payable   1,282  (1,282)(1)  —
Due to related parties   1,880  (1,880)(1)  —
Accrued loan interest   1,369  (1,369)(1)  —
Other accrued liabilities   371  (371)(1)  —
Deferred revenue   278  (278)(1)  —

Total current liabilities   18,201  (18,201)  —

75

As of December 31, 2006

Historical
Predecessor

Offering and other
transactions adjustments

(unaudited)

Capital Product
Partners L.P.
Pro Forma
(unaudited)

(in thousands)

Long-term liabilities
Long-term debt   52,554  (52,554)(1)
   60,000(2) $ 60,000
   23,233(3)
   (23,233)(4)
   87,498  (87,498)(1)
Long-term related party debt   18,680

(18,680
20,630

(20,630

(3)
)(4)
(3)
)(4)

Total long-term liabilities   140,052  (80,052)  60,000

Total liabilities   158,253  (98,253)  60,000

Stockholders'/partners' equity
Common stock 3,200 shares with no par value   —  —  —
Additional paid-in capital   41,394  152,221

14,706
62,543

(270,864

(1)
(3)
(4)
)(5)

(Accumulated deficit)/retained earnings   4,591  (55,000
50,409

)(2)
(5)

 —

General partner—419,500 units   —  4,409(5)  4,409
Limited partners—11,750,000 common units   —  123,455(5)  123,455
Limited partners—8,805,522 subordinated units   —  92,591(5)  92,591

Total stockholders'/partners' equity   45,985  174,470  220,455

Total liabilities and stockholders'/partners' equity  $ 204,238 $ 76,217 $ 280,455

Pro Forma Adjustments and Assumptions

(1) All net assets (except for the vessels of the eight vessel-owning subsidiaries) will be assumed by Capital Maritime concurrently upon the consummation
of this offering.

(2) Reflects borrowings of $60 million under our new credit facility, $55 million of which will be used in part to finance the dividend we intend to pay Capital
Maritime at the closing of this offering, assuming no exercise of the underwriters' overallotment option. A dividend of $25 million in cash will be payable
immediately upon completion of this offering. The payment of the remaining $30 million dividend will be deferred until the expiration of the